9-25-98

09-30-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office

100843224

d original documents or copy thereof.

| To the Trends de Strimine de la Carta de l | GZZ   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ipp):49                    |  |  |
| MICHELLE KELCHAK   | Name: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC.                                       |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No  | Internal Address: OPR/FIMANCE                                     |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: 228 Manhattan Beach                               |  |  |
| [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  | Blvd., Suite 200,   |  |  |
| [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  |   |  |  |
| [ ] Other  | City: Manhattan Beach State: CA Zip: 90266                        |  |  |
| Execution Date: 1/8/98   |   |  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No         |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic   | cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/8/98          |  |  |
|  | I   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attac   | ched? [] Yes [] No  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |  |  |
| Name: MARSHALL A. LERNER, ESQ.   |   |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00                                |  |  |
| internal Address.  | [X] Enclosed  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| O A L  | [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |  |  |
| Street Address: <u>KLEINBERG &amp; LERNER, LLP</u> 2049 Century Park East, #1080   | 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit              |  |  |
|  | account number:   |  |  |
| City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067   |   |  |  |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in<br>true copy of the original document.  | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a         |  |  |
|  | hun Hala  |  |  |
| MARSHALL A. LERNER, ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signature  | Date 9-13-96  |  |  |
| /30/1998 SSMITH 00000028 29043455  |   |  |  |
| 10:301   | number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3                         |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |

| 7.19.97  | 00-29                | - 1990  |   |
|--|----------------------|---|---|
| FORM P. 0-1595<br>(Sev. 8-93)<br>OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | 10074                | 91 <del>49.</del>   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent  | s and Trademarks: Pl | ease record the attached origina  | al documents or copy thereof.                           |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MICHELLE KELCHAK  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | 18.98                | 2. Name and address of n<br>Name: SKBCHER<br>Internal Address:              |   |
|  | Merger               | Street Address: 228 Blvd., Suit   | Manhattan Beach   |
| O Other  | Change of Name       | City: Manhattan<br>Beach  | State: CA ZIP: 90266                                    |
| Application number(s) or patent number(     If this document is being filed together w     A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                      | B. Patent No.(s)  | 29083855<br>pplication is: 4/8798                       |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  |                      | 6. Total number of applica  | ations and patents involved:                            |
| Name: <u>Marshall A. Lerno</u> Internal Address: <u>Kleinberg</u> LLP  | i                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X) Enclosed  Q Authorized to be c                  | 1)\$ 40.00  |
| Street Address: 2049 Century<br>Suite 1080   | Park East            | Deposit account number  | ber:  |
| CityLos Angeles State: CA  | zip: <u>9006</u> 7   | (Attach duplicate copy of the   | his page if paying by deposit account)                  |
|  | DO NOT US            | E THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  18. 1907/15   1906/15   1906/15   1906/15   Neme of Person Signing  Total in | Esq /                | nation is true and correct and Signature cover sheet, attachments, and door | 7-17-98<br>Date   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0033